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immunity and the statute of limitations.

Subd. 2. Rum River Lumber Company, Anoka, Minnesota, for loss
of income and property damage not covered by insurance resulting
from a fire allegedly set by an escapee from the Anoka state hospital.
Any judgment rendered in this matter shall not exceed $25,000 for loss
of income and $16,000 for property damage. Any such judgment shall
be satisfied from any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated.

Sec. 5. Unless otherwise specified, payment pursuant to this act
shall constitute full and final release of any and all claims against the
state of Minnesota. ’

Sec. 6. This act takes effect upon final enactment.

Approved May 16, 1975.

CHAPTER 158—S.F.No.102

An act relét:'ng to aeronautics; technical services to municipalities; authoriz-
ing a reasonable charge by the department for such services; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1974, Section 360.015, Subdivision 7. ’

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

) Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 360.015, Subdivision
7, is amended to read:

Subd. 7. AERONAUTICS; TECHNICAL SERVICES TO MUNICI-
PALITIES. He may, in so far as is reasonably possible, offer the engi-
neering or other technical services of the department, without charge,
to any municipality desiring them in connection with the planning, ac-
guisition, construction, maintenance, zoning or operation or proposed
planning, acquisition, construction, maintenance, zoning or operation
of an airport or restricted landing area ; provided, however, that the
commissioner may charge for such administrative, engineering or

ment therefor is made by the United States government, or any agency
or department thereof, and the payment or reimbursement therefor

wise payable by the United States povernment, or any agency or de-
partment thereof, to the municipality reguesting such services .

Approved May 17, 1975.
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